Gary G. Sackett (USB 2841)
JONES WALDO HOLBROOK & McDONOUGH, P.C.
170 South Main, Suite 1500
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: 801-534-7336

Facsimile: 801-328-0537 gsackett@joneswaldo.com

Attorneys for Latigo Wind Park, LLC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of)
Power Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp and Latigo Wind Park, LLC	DECLARATION OF CHRISTINE WATSON MIKELL
,)

- 1. My name is Christine Watson Mikell. I am the Manager of Latigo Wind Park, LLC ("Latigo").
- 2. Latigo has, over a period of approximately six years developed an electric-generation project powered by wind energy in San Juan County, Utah ("Latigo Project").
- 3. I have been responsible for coordinating and obtaining the various regulatory approvals and authorizations required to complete the project for selling and delivering electric energy to Rocky Mountain Power in San Juan County.
- 4. In that capacity, I negotiated the terms and conditions of a large generator interconnection agreement ("LGIA") with Rocky Mountain Power.
 - 5. The LGIA provides that electric energy generated by the Latigo Project

will be transmitted from a Latigo collection substation and delivered to Rocky Mountain Power's Pinto Substation, both located in San Juan County.

6. Preliminary maps submitted with Latigo's LGIA application may have in-

dicated a potential routing of the transmission line across certain property that Cor-

rine Roring has identified as property she owns in a September 27, 2013, document

filed with the Utah Public Service Commission in this proceeding.

7. Since the original LGIA application, Latigo has determined the final rout-

ing of the transmission line to Rocky Mountain Power's Pinto Substation. The final

alignment of the transmission line traverses properties that are generally north of

and east of the property that Mrs. Roring has identified in her September 27, 2013,

filing. The transmission lines for this final route do not cross or border any portion

of Mrs. Roring's property.

8. Exhibit A-1 to my Declaration shows the two routings in question. The

preliminary southerly routing does appear to cross the property Mrs. Roring has

identified as belonging to her. The more northerly path is the final routing and does

not cross or border the Roring property.

PURSUANT TO Utah Code Ann. § 78B-5-705, I declare under criminal pen-

alty of the State of Utah that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

/s/ Christine Watson Mikell

October 1, 2013